

ITEM NO.88

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
18690-18691/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/06/2012  
in CMWP No. 21224/2012,01/06/2012 in CMWP No. 19944/2012 passed by  
the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NARAIN SINGH & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel ,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R  
Cases have been taken on the second call.

Nobody appears. Special leave petitions are  
dismissed for non prosecution.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2014.08.23  
13:42:56 IST  
Reason: